

The Chocolate Celebration Hamper



Contents:

1. Moser Roth Hot Chocolate Stirrers - Milk Chocolate
2. Moser Roth Pink Gin Creams
3. Moser Roth Assorted Filled Milk, White and Dark Chocolates
4. Moser Roth Organic Caramel & Sea Salt Chocolate
5. Specially Selected Milk Chocolate Honeycomb Pieces
6. Specially Selected Florentines
7. Specially Selected Chocolate Fruit & Nut Selection
8. Moser Roth Marc de Champagne Truffles
9. Specially Selected Chocolate & Salted Caramel Biscuits

Packaging Information:

Wicker basket with black ribbon and tag

Hamper Dimensions:

40.5 x 30 x 19 cm

Dietary Information:

Suitable for vegetarians. Not suitable for vegans or coeliacs.

Allergens:

Contains Egg, Milk, Cereals Containing Gluten, Soya, Sulphites, Nuts

Contains Alcohol:

No

Hamper Product Information

1. Moser Roth Hot Chocolate Stirrers - Milk Chocolate



Weight / Volume:

60g

Ingredients:

Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soya); Flavouring.

CONTAINS COCOA SOLIDS 33.5 % MINIMUM, MILK SOLIDS 20 % MINIMUM.

Allergens:

Contains milk & soya

Dietary Information:

Not Suitable for vegans. Suitable for vegetarians and coeliacs.

Storage Information:

Store in a cool, dry place

Origin:

Romania

2. Moser Roth Pink Gin Creams



Weight / Volume:

90g

Ingredients:

GIN FLAVOUR PINK FONDANT FILLING (65%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Flavouring, Colour: Beetroot Red; Stabiliser: Invertase), Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soya); Flavouring).

DARK CHOCOLATE CONTAINS COCOA SOLIDS 55% MINIMUM.

Allergens:

Contains cereals containing gluten, soya, sulphites

Dietary Information:

Suitable for vegetarians, vegans & coelicas

Storage Information:

Store in a cool, dark, dry place.

Origin:

UK

3. Moser Roth Assorted Filled Milk, White and Dark Chocolates



Weight / Volume:

168g

Ingredients:

MILK CHOCOLATE (38%) (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soya); Flavouring), WHITE CHOCOLATE (18%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soya); Flavouring), DARK CHOCOLATE (15%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soya); Flavouring), White Chocolate Flavoured Filling (White Chocolate (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soya); Flavourings), Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Milk Fat), Glucose Syrup, Caramel (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Water, Coconut Oil, Cocoa Butter, Invert Sugar Syrup, Sea Salt, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soya)), Rapeseed Oil, Shortcake [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Tapioca Starch, Salt, Raising Agents: Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates], Raspberry Paste [Raspberry Puree (Raspberries, Cherry Juice, Lemon Juice), Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Flavouring], Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Oil, Sugar, Blackcurrant Powder, Whole Milk Powder, Meringue Pieces (Sugar, Wheat Starch, Egg White Powder, Palm Oil, Shea Oil, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Sunflower)), Colours: Beetroot Red, Paprika Extract; Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Cocoa Mass, Flavourings, Raspberry Powder, Raspberry Pieces (Glucose Syrup, Raspberry Pieces), Acid: Citric Acid; Rhubarb Powder, Toffee Balls (Sugar, Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Mass, Glazing Agent: Gum Arabic; Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soya); Palm Oil, Salt, Butter (Milk), Flavouring, Raising Agent: Sodium Carbonates), Sea Salt, Plant Extract (Spirulina Concentrate).

MILK CHOCOLATE CONTAINS COCOA SOLIDS 30% MINIMUM, MILK SOLIDS 20% MINIMUM.

DARK CHOCOLATE CONTAINS COCOA SOLIDS 55% MINIMUM.

Allergens:

Contains egg, milk, cereals containing gluten and soya

Dietary Information:

Suitable for vegetarians. Not suitable for vegans or coeliacs

Storage Information:

Store in a cool, dry place away from strong odours & direct sunlight

Origin:

Ireland

4. Moser Roth Organic Caramel & Sea Salt Chocolate



Weight / Volume: 100g
Ingredients: Organic Cane Sugar, Organic **Milk** Powder, Organic Cocoa Butter, Organic Cocoa Mass, ORGANIC CARAMEL (8%) (Organic Cane Sugar, Organic Glucose Syrup, Organic Butter (**Milk**), Organic Molasses, Flavouring), Emulsifier: Organic Lecithins (**Soya**); SEA SALT* (0.2%), Organic Vanilla Extract.

*permitted non-organic ingredient.

MILK CHOCOLATE CONTAINS COCOA SOLIDS 32% MINIMUM, MILK SOLIDS 26% MINIMUM.

Allergens: Contains milk, soya and sulphites
Dietary Information: Suitable for vegetarians & coeliacs. Not suitable for vegans.
Storage Information: Store in a cool, dry place away from strong odours & direct sunlight
Origin: Italy

5. Specially Selected Milk Chocolate Honeycomb Pieces



Weight / Volume: 100g
Ingredients: MILK CHOCOLATE (50%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, **Milk** Powder, Anhydrous **Milk** Fat, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**Soya**, Sunflower); Flavouring), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, HONEY (3%), Raising Agent: Sodium Carbonates.

Allergens: Contains milk, soya and sulphites
Dietary Information: Suitable for vegetarians. Not suitable for vegans or coeliacs
Storage Information: Store in a cool, dark, dry place.
Origin: UK

6. Specially Selected Florentines



Weight / Volume: 170g
Ingredients: Sugar, **ALMONDS** (15%), MILK CHOCOLATE (15%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Cocoa Mass, Butterfat (**Milk**), Emulsifier: Lecithins (Sunflower)), Glucose Syrup, WHITE CHOCOLATE (12%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Sunflower)), **HAZELNUTS** (11%), DARK CHOCOLATE (6%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Butterfat (**Milk**), Emulsifier: Lecithins (Sunflower)), Palm Fat, Butterfat (**Milk**), Hazelnut Brittle (Sugar, **Hazelnuts**), Emulsifier: Lecithins (**Soya**); Whole **Milk** Powder, Honey, Natural Flavouring.

Dark chocolate contains: Cocoa solids 50 % minimum

Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa solids 30% minimum, Milk solids 18% minimum

White Chocolate contains: Milk solids 14% minimum

Allergens: Contains other nuts, milk & soya
Dietary Information: Suitable for vegetarians. Not suitable for vegans or coeliacs
Storage Information: Store in a cool, dry place
Origin: Germany

7. Specially Selected Chocolate Fruit & Nut Selection



Weight / Volume: 170g
Ingredients: GOLDEN MILK CHOCOLATE HAZELNUTS (25%) [Milk Chocolate (Sugar, **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Flavouring, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Sunflower)), **Hazelnuts**, Tapioca Starch, Gold Dust (Colours: Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide and Hydroxides), Glazing Agent: Shellac], YOGURT FLAVOUR WHITE CHOCOLATE ALMONDS (25%) [White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **Milk** Powder, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Flavouring, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Sunflower)), **Almonds**, Tapioca Starch, Glazing Agent: Shellac; Flavouring], ORANGE FLAVOUR MILK CHOCOLATE CASHEW NUTS (25%) [Milk Chocolate (Sugar, **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Flavouring, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Sunflower)), **Cashew Nuts**, Tapioca Starch, Glazing Agent: Shellac; Orange Oil], DARK CHOCOLATE CHERRIES (25%) [Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Flavouring, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Sunflower)), Dried Cherries (Dried Cherries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Tapioca Starch, Glazing Agent: Shellac].

MILK CHOCOLATE CONTAINS COCOA SOLIDS 32% MINIMUM, MILK SOLIDS 23% MINIMUM. DARK CHOCOLATE CONTAINS COCOA SOLIDS 53% MINIMUM.

Allergens: Contains other nuts, milk
Dietary Information: Suitable for vegetarians and coeliacs
Storage Information: Store in a cool, dry place
Origin: Italy

8. Moser Roth Marc de Champagne Truffles



Weight / Volume:

Ingredients:

Allergens:

Dietary Information:

Storage Information:

Origin:

140g

MILK CHOCOLATE (68%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**Soya**); Flavouring), Cream (**Milk**), DARK CHOCOLATE (7%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**Soya**); Flavouring), ICING SUGAR (3.5%), Invert Sugar Syrup, Butterfat (**Milk**), Humectant: Sorbitol; MARC DE CHAMPAGNE (2.5%).

MILK CHOCOLATE CONTAINS COCOA SOLIDS 35% MINIMUM, MILK SOLIDS 22% MINIMUM. DARK CHOCOLATE CONTAINS COCOA SOLIDS 70% MINIMUM

Contains milk, soya and sulphites

Suitable for vegetarians. Not suitable for vegans or coeliacs

Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within one month.

UK

9. Specially Selected Chocolate & Salted Caramel Biscuits



Weight / Volume:

Ingredients:

Allergens:

Dietary Information:

Storage Information:

Origin:

200g

MILK CHOCOLATE (33%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**Soya**); Flavouring), **Wheat** Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Palm Oil, Dried Skimmed **Milk**, Salt, NIBBED SALTED CARAMEL (3.5%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Milk (**Milk**, Sugar, Lactose (**Milk**)), Butter (**Milk**), Salt, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Sunflower)), Raising Agents: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates; Rapeseed Oil, Flavouring.

Contains milk, cereals containing gluten, soya, sulphites

Suitable for vegetarians. Not suitable for vegans or coeliacs

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.

UK